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1890 November 6 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 7 Friday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 8 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 9 Sunday None 
recorded 

Tooth extracted. Home all day. Will Holden here in evening. 

1890 November 10 Monday None 
recorded 

Dancing school. A fine time. B. Baxter took me to D. School.  

1890 November 11 Tuesday none 
recorded 

Fern Leaf met at Anna Barton’s. A party afterwards. F.D. came home with me. 
First time.  

1890 November 12 Wednesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 13 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 14 Friday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 15 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 16 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 17 Monday None 
recorded 

Dancing School. Quite a crowd. F.D. came home with me.  

1890 November 18 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Louise had her hair all cut off. 

1890 November 19 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Hortense Caroll had a party. Did not go.  

1890 November 20 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 


